
County of San Diego
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Allocations & Distribution
January 2nd, 2026 Covering ROPS Period 01/02/2026 through 06/30/2026 (ROPS 25-26B)
National City Redevelopment Successor Agency

Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Activity Agency E J Christman 1 Center City Sweetwater
Total 503901 503902 503903

RPTTF Beginning Balance 14,665,267.51$     674,479.44$          599,979.39$          234,957.74$          

Add: Interest Disbursements 132,424.91$          6,123.23$              5,386.03$              2,129.38$              

Less: 
Administrative Fees to County Auditor-Controller (H&S Code 34182 ) 60,358.26$            8,498.11$              8,467.43$              8,432.22$              
SB2557 Property Tax Admin Fee (R&T Code 95.3) 155,019.50            7,392.00                6,449.50                2,577.50                

Subtotal 215,377.76$          15,890.11$            14,916.93$            11,009.72$            

RPTTF Available Balance 14,582,314.66$     664,712.56$          590,448.49$          226,077.40$          

Pass-through Distributions
County of San Diego 2,059,604.44$       100,954.84$          89,800.59$            35,100.92$            
Gen Elem National 136,901.15            -                        -                        -                        
High Sweetwater Union 83,767.23              -                        -                        -                        
Southwestern Community College 290,592.01            13,479.33              11,990.82              4,688.62                
San Diego County Office of Education 292,083.10            14,286.47              12,696.79              4,884.50                
Educational Revenue Augmentation Fund -                        -                        -                        -                        
National City 410,626.77            13,433.81              17,972.58              3,934.73                
San Diego County Water District 15,077.83              525.88                   708.97                   147.04                   

Total Pass-through Distributions 3,288,652.53$       142,680.33$          133,169.75$          48,755.81$            

Total RPTTF Available for Enforceable Obligations (EO) 11,293,662.13$     

Finance Approved ROPS RPTTF:
Non-Administrative Cost Allowance (Non-Admin) EOs 281,125.00$          
Administrative Cost Allowance (Admin) EOs 33,827.00$            
Prior Period Adjustments (PPA) -$                      
Total Finance Approved ROPS RPTTF 314,952.00$          

County Auditor-Controller (CAC) Distributed ROPS RPTTF:
CAC Distributed ROPS Non-ACA RPTTF 281,125.00$          
CAC Distributed ACA ROPS RPTTF 33,827.00$            
Insufficient RPTTF in "A" Period to be Funded in "B" Period -$                      
Total CAC Distributed to ROPS RPTTF 314,952.00$          

Total CAC Distributed ROPS RPTTF for SA EO 314,952.00$          

SCO Invoices for Audit and Oversight -$                      

Residual Balance 10,978,710.13$     

Residual Distributions
County of San Diego 1,633,727.13$       
Lower Sweetwater Fire Protection District -$                      
Gen Elem National 3,155,783.18$       
High Sweetwater Union 1,930,948.05$       
Southwestern Community College 520,309.00$          
San Diego County Office of Education 231,685.37$          
Educational Revenue Augmentation Fund 1,460,472.98$       
National City 2,002,557.95$       
San Diego County Water District 43,226.47$            

Total Residual Distributions 10,978,710.13$     

RPTTF Ending Balance -$                      

Color Legend:

(Gray) Taxing agency not affected in the project area

(Purple) AB1290 statutory pass-through payments (H&S Code 33607.5)

(Yellow) SB211 statutory pass-through payments (H&S Code 33607.7)

(Blue) Negotiated statutory pass-through payments (H&S Code 33401)

(Orange) Affected taxing agency in the project area with no pass-through payments
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County of San Diego
Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Allocations & Distribution
January 2nd, 2026 Covering ROPS Period 01/02/2026 through 06/30/2026 (ROPS 25-26B
National City Redevelopment Successor Agency

Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Activity

RPTTF Beginning Balance 

Add: Interest Disbursements

Less: 
Administrative Fees to County Auditor-Controller (H&S Code 34182 )

SB2557 Property Tax Admin Fee (R&T Code 95.3)

Subtotal

RPTTF Available Balance

Pass-through Distributions
County of San Diego
Gen Elem National 
High Sweetwater Union 
Southwestern Community College 
San Diego County Office of Education 
Educational Revenue Augmentation Fund
National City
San Diego County Water District

Total Pass-through Distributions

Total RPTTF Available for Enforceable Obligations (EO)

Finance Approved ROPS RPTTF:
Non-Administrative Cost Allowance (Non-Admin) EOs
Administrative Cost Allowance (Admin) EOs
Prior Period Adjustments (PPA)
Total Finance Approved ROPS RPTTF

County Auditor-Controller (CAC) Distributed ROPS RPTTF:
CAC Distributed ROPS Non-ACA RPTTF
CAC Distributed ACA ROPS RPTTF
Insufficient RPTTF in "A" Period to be Funded in "B" Period
Total CAC Distributed to ROPS RPTTF

Total CAC Distributed ROPS RPTTF for SA EO

SCO Invoices for Audit and Oversight

Residual Balance

Residual Distributions
County of San Diego
Lower Sweetwater Fire Protection District
Gen Elem National 
High Sweetwater Union 
Southwestern Community College 
San Diego County Office of Education 
Educational Revenue Augmentation Fund
National City
San Diego County Water District

Total Residual Distributions

RPTTF Ending Balance

Color Legend:

(Gray) Taxing agency not affected in the project area

(Purple) AB1290 statutory pass-through payments (H&S Code 33607.5)

(Yellow) SB211 statutory pass-through payments (H&S Code 33607.7)

(Blue) Negotiated statutory pass-through payments (H&S Code 33401)

(Orange) Affected taxing agency in the project area with no pass-through payments

E J Christman 2
National City 
Downtown

Downtown 
Amended Harbor District

503904 503905 503906 503907

299,491.12$          11,584,368.69$     75,749.89$            1,196,241.24$       

2,697.19$              104,525.44$          686.59$                 10,877.05$            

8,438.45$              9,539.45$              8,429.05$              8,553.55$              
3,156.50                121,619.50            831.00                   12,993.50              

11,594.95$            131,158.95$          9,260.05$              21,547.05$            

290,593.36$          11,557,735.18$     67,176.43$            1,185,571.24$       

44,798.44$            1,718,270.00$       14,637.91$            56,041.74$            
-                        -                        -                        136,901.15            
-                        -                        -                        83,767.23              

5,974.98                230,742.88            1,142.77                22,572.61              
6,217.90                244,824.67            1,211.56                7,961.21                

-                        -                        -                        -                        
6,526.90                323,587.47            2,776.38                42,394.90              

227.08                   11,913.66              50.96                    1,504.24                
63,745.30$            2,529,338.68$       19,819.58$            351,143.08$          
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